AND DELIVERY OF AN AGREEMENT OF LEASE AND GUARANTY BETWEEN THE CITY OF
HERMITAGE AND HERMITAGE MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY IN SUPPORT OF THE DEBT
SERVICE ON BONDS OF HERMITAGE MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY AND THE MAINTENANCE
OF A DEBT SERVICE RESERVE FUND PLEDGED AS SECURITY FOR THE BONDS IN
AMOUNTS NOT TO EXCEED TWELVE MILLION NINE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND AND
00/100 DOLLARS ($12,920,000) AND ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED NINETY-TWO
THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($1,292,000), RESPECTIVELY; COVENANTING TO PAY,
AND PLEDGING UNLIMITED TAXING POWER FOR THE PAYMENT OF, THE BONDS UNDER
THE LEASE AND GUARANTY; AUTHORIZING FILINGS OF REQUIRED DOCUMENTS WITH
THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT; DIRECTING
ACTIONS OF OFFICERS AND OTHER ACTIONS;